programmable with external resistors. When the battery
Complete Charge Cycle
(1000mAh Battery)
28V Input Voltage, OVP Function, 1.0A Linear Battery Charger
Packages
Available in Green DFN2*2-8L, ESOP-8L(Expose Pad)
Input Power Attached or Charger Disabled
Less than 1uA Leakage Current off the Battery When No

FH4056H
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Input Standoff
Voltage
Features
Operating
Temperature
Package Type Top Mark SPQ
FH4056HAS8 ~30.0V
● Linear Battery Charger
● Charger Current: 1.0A(typ.)
● VOVP: 6.5V
● VBATT_REG: 4.2V
● VBATRising:2.9V
-40℃ to +85℃   ESOP-8L
NL
YYMM LL
3000EA/Reel
FH4056HAD8 ~30.0V -40℃ to +85℃ DFN2*2-8L
NN
YYMM LL
3000EA/Reel
FH4056HHS8 ~30.0V
● Linear Battery Charger
● Charger Current: 1.0A(typ.)
● VOVP: 6.5V
● VBATT_REG: 4.35V
● VBATRising:2.9V
-40℃ to +85℃   ESOP-8L
4056E
YYMM LL
3000EA/Reel
FH4056HHD8 ~30.0V -40℃ to +85℃ DFN2*2-8L
4056E
YYMM LL
3000EA/Reel
Note:
 FH4056HA(4.2V)/FH4056HH(4.35V) devices are Pb-free and RoHs compliant.
 The surface prints of our semiconductor devices are subject to change during the production process and do not involve changes in
electrical parameters, and we will not separately state the notice.
 If you have any other custom purchase needs, please contact our sales department.
 ForDevices reserves the right to amend and legally interpret the electrical parameters of this chip device. (http://www.fordevices.com)